
MSCA 2025 
Postdoctoral Fellowships Call 
Support services in Belgium

Organised by the Belgian MSCA National Contact Points
23 April 2025



Support services for applicants
National contact points (NCPs)

Flemish institutions :
Margot Beereboom, NCP MSCA
tel +32-2-550-1576, margot.beereboom@fwo.be
ncpflanders.be
LinkedIn

FWB institutions :
Nadège Ricaud, NCP MSCA
tel +32-2-504-9262, nadege.ricaud@frs-fnrs.be
Website : ncp.fnrs.be

Federal institutions : 
Madeline Simon, NCP MSCA
tel +32-2-238-3495, madeline.simon@belspo.be
Website : NCP Federal BE | Belspo



Support services for applicants

Marlies Lambrecht, Sarah De Baets
tel +32-16-320-946, msca-pf@kuleuven.be

Pieter-Jan Hutsebaut, Paulien Cantraine
EU team UGent
tel +32-9-264-3633, eu-team@ugent.be

Liesbet Cockx, Irina Baraliuc, Grants Office
tel +32-3-265-3198, research@uantwerpen.be

Manuela Jungmann, Kate Meier, Research Funding Europe (RFE), Research VUB
rfe@vub.be

Ilse Das, External Research Funding UHasselt (OBI)
tel +32-11-268-098, research@uhasselt.be

Contact persons in Flemish academia and research centers



Support services for applicants

Jan Meneve, Viviana Polizzi, Research Office 
tel +32-14-335-669, jan.meneve@vito.be, viviana.polizzi@vito.be

Anne Van den Bosch, Director Public R&D Policies & Programs 
tel +32-16-281-682, Anne.VandenBosch@imec.be

Elien Vandermarliere, International Grants Officer
tel +32-9-244-6611, grantsoffice@vib.be

Hideko Matsuo, Ann Verlinden, Research Office
research@itg.be

Ziga Valic, EU Affairs manager
tel +32-471-71-22-18, ziga.valic@flandersmake.be

Contact persons in Flemish academia and research centers



Support services for applicants

Sara Wilmet, Administration de la Recherche (ADRE), Cellule Financements UE & internationaux
tel +32 10 473836, sara.wilmet@uclouvain.be

Marilou Ramos Pamplona, Recherche, Innovation, Support et Entreprises
tel +32 4 366 5159, msca@uliege.be

Sarah Di Giglio, Simon Lafontaine, Rachel Leproult, Dragana Petrovic, Amal Akheyar
Département Recherche, Cellule Europe
tel +32 2 650 6718/3162/2996/4288, ulb-europe@ulb.be

Christelle Saout, ADRE
tel +32 81 72 50 47, christelle.saout@unamur.be

Contact persons in FWB universities



Support services for applicants

Barbara Marchi, AVRE
tel +32 65 37 4776, barbara.marchi@umons.ac.be, europe@umons.ac.be

Alessandro Mazzola, Service d’administration de la recherche, SARB
tel +32 2 211 79 28, alessandro.mazzola@uclouvain.be

Cristina Brandini, Cellule Europe
tel +32 485 89 69 83, brandini.c@synhera.be

Contact persons in FWB universities



Support services for applicants

• Website https://msca-net.eu/
• Scientific Community section

• PF, DN, SE & COFUND Handbooks
• Q&A Blog
• Policy Briefs

• Matchmaking platform https://msca.b2match.io/, for PF, DN, SE, COFUND, MSCA & Citizens 2025 calls
publish your profile as a researcher/supervisor/company/institution/EEN advisor/NCP and connect with other 
profiles

+ Book 1:1 meetings
+ Marketplace

@MSCANET @MSCANetwork
MSCA-NET

RADIANCE



After the webinar slides and recordings from the 
speakers who gave their consent will be made available
on the event webpage : 

https://www.horizon-europe-info-sessions.be/event/msca-postdoctoral-
fellowship-2025-call-belgian-webinar/

Thanks a lot for your attention!


